



Rishabhdev Technocable Ltd

Established In 1994 Public Ltd Co. Listed In Stock Exchange. More than 3000 Project Customers
Our Esteemed Client: Tata/Birla/RIL/Essar/DRDO/BARC/Navy/Railway/NTPC/L&T/NPCL/GAIL

Registered Office:

Office No: 53, Jagat Satguru Industrial Estate.
Off Aarey Road, Near Kothkar Compound,
Goregaon (East) Mumbai- 400063.

Contact Details:

Phone : 022+29271460/5890/1098/09324237471
Mail ID : sunil@rtclcables.com
Website : www.rtclcables.com
CIN NO : L31300MH1994PLC083244

February 14, 2017

To,
Department of Corporate Relationship
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting held on February 14, 2017

Ref.: Scrip Code 533083

Pursuant to Regulation 33 and Regulation 30 read with Para A of Part A of Schedule III of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform that the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on Tuesday, February 14, 2017 has, inter alia, approved the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended December 31, 2016. Accordingly, copy of Unaudited Financial Results along with Limited Review Report is enclosed herewith.

The meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company commenced at 01.00 p.m.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt and take the above on your records.

Yours Faithfully,

For Rishabhdev Technocable Ltd



Sunil Bhanwarlal Golchha
Managing Director
(DIN: 00318899)



Encl: As above

CIN - L31300MH1994PLC083244
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS RISHABHDEV TECHNOCABLE LIMITED)
 Regd. Office: UNIT NO 53,1ST FLOOR,JAGAT SATGURU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,
 VISHVESHWAR NAGAR ROAD, GOREGAON(EAST), MUMBAI -400063

UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31.12.2016

(Rs. In Lakhs except earning per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding 3	Corresponding 3	9 Months	9 Months	Year ended
		31.12.2016 (Unaudited)	months ended 30.09.2016 (Unaudited)	Months Ended 31.12.2015 (Unaudited)	Ended 31.12.2016 (Unaudited)	Ended 31.12.2015 (Unaudited)	31.03.2016 (Audited)
		(Un-audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
PART-I							
1	Income						
	(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	2.70	4.65	289.62	18.35	3418.75	3546.56
	(b) Other Operating Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	18.72
	Total Income from Operation	2.70	4.65	289.62	18.35	3418.75	3565.28
2	Expenditure						
	(a) Cost of Material Consumed	0.00	0.00	4.48	0.00	320.94	0.00
	(b) Purchase of stock in trade	0.78	1.64	206.86	7.05	3368.46	3710.51
	(c) Change in inventories of finished goods,work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	151.10	0.00	2372.20	2504.30
	(d) Employees benefit expenses	0.65	0.70	1.80	2.40	5.40	26.50
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation	0.00	0.00	66.22	0.00	198.66	3153.07
	(f) Other expenses	0.73	1.01	8.17	3.91	62.03	70.25
	Total Expenses (a+b+c+d+e+f)	2.16	3.35	438.63	13.36	6327.69	9464.63
3	Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	0.54	1.30	(149.01)	4.99	(2908.94)	(5899.35)
4	Other Income	0.00	0.00	1.53	0.00	10.76	0.00
5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3 + 4)	0.54	1.30	(147.48)	4.99	(2898.18)	(5899.35)
6	Finance Cost	0.00	0.00	110.88	0.00	182.07	696.65
7	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5 + 6)	0.54	1.30	(258.36)	4.99	(3080.25)	(6596.00)
8	Exceptional items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	Profit / Loss from Ordinary Activities before tax (7-8)	0.54	1.30	(258.36)	4.99	(3080.25)	(6596.00)
10	Tax expense						
	(a) Current Tax (MAT)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	6.68
	(b) Deferred Tax	0.00	0.00	1.18	0.00	7.86	0.00
	(c) Mat Credit	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	Net Profit / Loss from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	0.54	1.30	(259.54)	4.99	(3088.11)	(6602.68)
12	Extraordinary Item	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13	Net Profit/ Loss for the period (11-12)	0.54	1.30	(259.54)	4.99	(3088.11)	(6602.68)
14	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of	2668.98	2668.98	2668.98	2668.98	2668.98	2668.98
15	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
16	Basic and Diluted Earning Per Share before	0.00	0.00	(0.97)	0.02	(11.57)	(24.74)

PART -

A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING							
1	Public Shareholding						
	- No. of shares	24138799	24138799	23863359	23863359	23863359	24138799
	- Percentage of shareholding	0.9098	0.9098	89.41%	89.41%	89.41%	90.98%
2	Promoters and promoter group						
	(a) Pledged/Encumbered						
	- Number of shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	(b) Non-encumbered						
	- Number of Shares	2,406,318	2,406,318	2826509	2826509	2826509	2406318
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	9.02%	9.02%	10.59%	10.59%	10.59%	9.02%



B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	Quarter ended (31.12.2016)
	Particulars	
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	NIL
	Received during the quarter	NIL
	Disposed during the quarter	NIL
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	NIL

- Notes:**
- 1 The above financial results reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 14.02.2017 and reviewed by statutory Auditor.
 - 2 The figure for the previous aarter/year have been regrouped / reclassified / re-stated wherever necessary.
 - 3 The Financial results of the company are displayed on the website of Bombay Stock Exchange@www.bseindia.com

For and On Behalf of The Board of Directors



(Handwritten Signature)

Sunil
B.Golchha
Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Mumbai
Dated: 14/02/2017